We will pay the percentage indicated in the Table of Losses of the Maximum Benefit Amount shown in the Schedule of Benefits 
when You, as a result of an Injury caused by an Accident occurring during Your Trip, sustain a Loss shown in the Table of 
Losses below. The Loss must occur within three hundred sixty five (365) days after the date of the Injury causing the Loss.  

TABLE OF LOSSES
Loss of: Percentage of Maximum Benefit Amount Payable:
Life 100% 
Both hands or both feet  100% 
Sight of both eyes 100% 
One Hand and One Foot 100% 
Either hand or foot and sight of one eye  100%